Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-23-2004

I



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

<u>118307</u>



. ~		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
·.	1.	Name of conveying parties: Tomoo ATARASHI Masaki NOMURA Kazuyuki IZAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN						
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
•		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	·						
		Other							
		B. Execution Date: March 9, 2004-all	10801646						
	4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2004							
	į	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached?							
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00						
•			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>152214</u>)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 John W. Fitzpatrick Registration No. 41,018								
03/22/200			including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
01 FC: 80 2	1 🖳	40.00.00							

ASSIGNMENT

				(6)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>N</u>	Masaki NOMURA	(0)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>k</u>	Kazuyuki IZAWA			
		(4)				
			consideration of the sum of on f the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and oth	ner good and valuable	consideration paid
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) A	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		0, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-sh	i Aichi-ken 444-1192	Ianan	
	Assignee					
		the entire invention divisiona	ter designated as the Assignee's right, title and interest for the and in all applications for pa l, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates	United States of Amer tent including any and reissue application(s),	ica as defined in 35 U all provisional, non-pr and all Letters Patent,	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>I</u>	HYBRID TYPE VEHICLE DR	IVE CONTROL DEVI	CE, HYBRID TYPE V	EHICLE
	Identification such as Title, Case	I	ORIVE CONTROL METHOD	, AND PROGRAM TH	EREFOR	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorno	Docket No. 119207			
	Application Number	•	Docket No. 118307 the undersigned has (have) expressions and the conditions are also become a second to the co		Comment in the Ministry	
			late herewith or	recuted an application	for patent in the United	1 States of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12) oi	n			···
(1.2)	••	(12) 1	Clidi Ci-1 Nob			
	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number			
(13)	Identification for					
applicat: any appl	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or designed agree the agree of the	on, and any pa ignee may dec es to execute livision there	all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue app	tion with any application to execute separate attion with any interferentiation based thereon.	on and any continuing assignments in connec	tion with such
reissue a application of the Assignation of the Ass	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	es to execute on, and any parties to execute in obtaining on the control of the c	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and alem necessary. all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industriall affirmative acts which may	tion with any application to execute separate at tion with any interference oblication based thereon, it is such interference. The perform any act which is it is property or similar ago to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade outed, and will not executigns and legal representation to the power to insert	on and any continuing assignments in connect the connect which may be deed, for the invention, and may be necessary in confirm the confirm that it is a sign on this assignment any assignment and assignment assignment and assignment assignment assignment and assignment assign	ared concerning I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith,
reissue a application appliche Assignation of the A	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention on and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree (ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree attion a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned here attion that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any parties of execute livision there in obtaining the store on al Convenies to perform ited States partizes and recog from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the cor desirable	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connectof, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which manutent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the splication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assifirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	tion with any applications to execute separate at tion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which is the property or similar ago to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nee, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert les of the United States	on and any continuing assignments in connect which may be decled, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. It maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a centire interest, and coute, any agreements in tatives. On this assignment any separated and Trademark	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith,
reissue a application of the Assignation of the Ass	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention on and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree (ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree attion a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned here attion that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any parties of execute livision there in obtaining the store on al Convenies to perform ited States partizes and recog from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the cor desirable	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and altern necessary. all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Juests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the running and the said t	tion with any applications to execute separate at tion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which is the property or similar ago to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nee, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert les of the United States	on and any continuing assignments in connect which may be decled, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. It maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a centire interest, and coute, any agreements in tatives. On this assignment any separated and Trademark	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith,
reissue a application of the Assignation of the Ass	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive products a single product of the context of the undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any parties of execute livision there in obtaining the store on al Convenies to perform ited States partizes and recog from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the cor desirable	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assistim of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference oblication based thereon, it is such interference. It is perform any act which I property or similar ago be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade once, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executigns and legal representate the power to insert les of the United States posite the undersigne	on and any continuing assignments in connect which may be decled, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. In maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a contine interest, and coute, any agreements in attaives. In this assignment any agreement any agreement and Trademark of the manual of the m	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for
reissue a application application applicat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive products a single product of the context of the undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any paragrae may de es to execute in obtaining es to execute conal Convenies to perform ited States paraizes and reg from said as therein assigniding on him by grants the vor desirable ated by the u	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connectof, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which magnetent to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assifirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference oblication based thereon, it is such interference. It is perform any act which I property or similar ago be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade once, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executigns and legal representate the power to insert les of the United States posite the undersigne	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correct to the invention, and may be necessary in correct to invention, maintain or confirm the emark Office to issue at the entire interest, and coute, any agreements in that it is a patent and Trademark of the mame o	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for
reissue application properties of the Assignation o	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assis 2) Each undersigned agree iteation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive provides the content of the content of the content of the content of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any paignee may de es to execute in obtaining es to execute conal Convenies to perform ited States paorizes and recig from said a st herein assignating on him by grants the event of the condition of the co	all papers necessary in connecestent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connecesor, all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any application to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which is property or similar again to be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nec, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal represent the power to insert less of the United States posite the undersigne	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. In maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a centire interest, and counter, any agreements in attatives. On this assignment any a Patent and Trademark of the manual tr	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a application any application of the Assignation of the Assign	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreer action a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the entire interest at the entire interest at the entire interest in the entire	es to execute on, and any pa ignee may de es to execute livision there in obtaining es to execute conal Conven es to perform ited States pa orizes and rec ig from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the cor desirable ated by the u 2004	all papers necessary in connectatent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. Juests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assifted of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which are the necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nece, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert the power to insert the soft the United States posite the undersigne Tombo	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correct to the invention, and may be necessary in correct to invention, maintain or confirm the emark Office to issue at the entire interest, and coute, any agreements in that it is a patent and Trademark of the mame o	ared concerning to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue a application policies and application	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assistance of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the invention of this document.	es to execute on, and any pa ignee may de es to execute in obtaining o es to execute conal Convenies es to perform ited States pa orizes and rec g from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the or desirable ated by the u 2004	all papers necessary in connecestent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which are the necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nece, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert the power to insert the soft the United States posite the undersigne Tombo	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correct to the invention of the invention, and the continuity of the invention of	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a application y application y application of the Assignment of the Assignmen	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assis 2) Each undersigned agree iteation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unsoft the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the convey the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execute on, and any particles to execute is to execute in obtaining on the control of the	all papers necessary in connect atent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Juests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assifted of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference blication based thereon, it is such interference. perform any act which I Property or similar ago be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradence, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert less of the United States posite the undersigne	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. In maintain or confirm emark Office to issue a contine interest, and coute, any agreements in attives. In this assignment any a Patent and Trademark of the mark of the	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a application of the Assignation of the Ass	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assistance of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the invention of this document.	es to execute on, and any pa ignee may de es to execute in obtaining o es to execute conal Convenies es to perform ited States pa orizes and rec g from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the or desirable ated by the u 2004	all papers necessary in connecestent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	tion with any application to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which is property or similar again to euc. Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the undersigned to the u	on and any continuing assignments in connect which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correct to the invention of the invention, and invention of the inve	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a application any application any application	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assistance ication or continuation or degree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the International grant of a valid Units. Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been assigned to the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been stated in the United States resulting to the United States resu	es to execute on, and any pa gene may de es to execute es to execute in obtaining es to execute conal Convente es to perform ited States pa orizes and rec orige from said a st herein assi inding on him by grants the or desirable ated by the u 2004	all papers necessary in connect atent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Juests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference blication based thereon, it is such interference. perform any act which I Property or similar ago be necessary to obtain a U.S. Patent and Trade nec, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert les of the United States posite the undersigne	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. In maintain or confirm the emark Office to issue a contine interest, and coute, any agreements in tatives. In this assignment any is Patent and Trademark of the mark of	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL)
reissue a application any appliche Assignation application applica	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assistance of the invention of the ions and patents as the Assistance of the ions and patents as the Assistance of the ions and patents agreed ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed a provisions of the International agrant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive of the United States are sufficiently assigned the execution of the Ions and Ions are sufficiently assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should present assignment should present a sufficient and investigations.	es to execute on, and any paragrae may deres to execute in obtaining des to perform ited States paragraes and record from said a st herein assifinding on him by grants the vor desirable intended by the under the control of	all papers necessary in connecestent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and all affirmative acts which may all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which it Property or similar ago be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nece, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert less of the United States posite the undersigne the undersigned the und	on and any continuing assignments in connect the which may be decly, for the invention, and may be necessary in correments. In maintain or confirm the emark Office to issue a contine interest, and coute, any agreements in tatives. In this assignment any is Patent and Trademark of the mark of	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a application y applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assistance of the invention of the ions and patents as the Assistance of the ions and patents as the Assistance of the ions and patents agreed ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreed a provisions of the International agrant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive of the United States are sufficiently assigned the execution of the Ions and Ions are sufficiently assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should present assignment should present a sufficient and investigations.	es to execute on, and any paragrae may deres to execute in obtaining des to perform ited States paragraes and record from said a st herein assifinding on him by grants the vor desirable intended by the under the control of	all papers necessary in connecestent(s) issuing thereon, and all em necessary. all papers necessary in conneces of, or any patent or reissue approvidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may stent to the Assignee. Injunction of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fin order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tion with any applications to execute separate attion with any interference of the such interference. The perform any act which it Property or similar ago be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nece, as Assignee of the uted, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal representate the power to insert less of the United States posite the undersigne the undersigned the und	on and any continuing assignments in connect which may be decled, for the invention, and may be necessary in correct contents. In maintain or confirm the emark Office to issue a continuity of the interest, and coute, any agreements in that ives. On this assignment and Patent and Trademark of name(s).	tion with such ared concerning I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, y further k Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015106 FRAME: 0176